
Fall 2016 Final Exam Details
Updated 12-07-16

Unless otherwise indicated, exams are "Closed Book" exams

* Indicates "Limited Open Book" exam, limited materials allowed

       ** Indicates "Open Book" exam

Thurs, Dec 08 Fri, Dec 09 Sat, Dec 10

8:00AM to 

11:00AM

LAW 548:

Immigration Law**

(9:00-11:00AM)

CR2

LAW 509 (01):

Contracts I

CR2 & CR3

LAW 507 (01):

Employment 

Discrimination*

CR2

1:00PM to 

4:00PM

LAW 531 (01):

Business Assocations*

(1:00-4:10PM)

CR2 & CR3

LAW 533: 

Constitutional Law

CR2 & CR3

LAW 574: State & Local 

Gov't Law & Finance

CR2

6:00PM to 

9:00PM

LAW 531 (02):

Business Assocations*

CR2

LAW 519: 

Real Property II**

CR2

LAW 567: Federal 

Income Taxation*

(6:00-8:00PM) 

CR3

Mon, Dec 12 Tues, Dec 13 Wed, Dec 14 Thurs, Dec 15 Fri, Dec 16

8:00AM to 

11:00AM

LAW 522: Torts

CR2

1:00PM to 

4:00PM

LAW 543 (01): 

Evidence**

(1:00-4:15PM)

CR2 & CR3

LAW 559: Labor Law* 

CR2

LAW 580: Land Use 

Mgmt & Control 

CR3

LAW 554: Secured 

Transactions**

CR2 & CR3

LAW 520K: Art, Law & 

Social Justice**

CR2

6:00PM to 

9:00PM

LAW 543 (02): Evidence

CR2

LAW 510: Contracts II 

CR2

LAW 568: 

Family Law**

(6:00-9:30PM)

CR2

LAW 535: Intellectual 

Property**

CR2

TAKE HOME EXAM INFORMATION

Mon to Wed, Dec 5-7

Reading Days - No Classes

Reminder to Examsoft Users:

Download your Exam Templates

LAW 516: Civil Procedure I 24-Hour Take Home 

For instructions on how to download the exam question and upload the exam answer file via the Examsoft student portal, view the Take 

Home Exam Instructions at https://www.law.hawaii.edu/registration.

Exam may be downloaded between Thursday, December 08, 9:00AM to Friday, December 16, 12:00PM, Noon. Exam due 24 hours after exam is 

downloaded, but no later than Friday, December 16, 12:00PM, Noon. Upload the exam answer file via the Examsoft student portal. 

Exam to be distributed via email, lawexams@hawaii.edu, on Tuesday, November 29, 4:00PM.  Return exam answer to lawexams@hawaii.edu by 

Sunday, December 11, 9:00AM.  

LAW 532: Health Law: Bioethics Take Home

LWPA 585: International Law Take Home 

Exam may be downloaded between Thursday, December 08, 9:00AM to Friday, December 16, 12:00PM, Noon. Exam due by Friday, December 16,

12:00PM, Noon.  Upload the exam answer file via the Examsoft student portal. 

LWPA 587: Comparative Law 24-Hour Take Home 

Exam to be distributed via email, lawexams@hawaii.edu, on Wednesday, Dec.ember 14, 9:00AM. Exam due Thursday, December 15, 9:00AM.

Upload the exam answer file via the Examsoft student portal. 


